
Akaan Seudun Nuorisokisat 

Toijalan Vauhti 

18.07.2024 

P3 40m 

1)   Ville Wähä-Verkkomäki            Akaa                      12,54              

2)   Leo Vanhanen                     Akaa                      14,98              

3)   Veini Känkänen                   Tre                       16,09              

4)   Hugo Laine                       Akaa                      16,66              

5)   Vilho Kovero                     Akaa                      18,15              

6)   Olavi Tuominen                   Lempäälä                  19,83              

7)   Venni Sukki                      Akaa                      22,59              

 

erä 1, Tuuli: +2,4 

1)   Leo Vanhanen                     Akaa                      14,98              

2)   Vilho Kovero                     Akaa                      18,15              

3)   Olavi Tuominen                   Lempäälä                  19,83              

4)   Venni Sukki                      Akaa                      22,59              

 

erä 2, Tuuli: -0,4 

1)   Ville Wähä-Verkkomäki            Akaa                      12,54              

2)   Veini Känkänen                   Tre                       16,09              

3)   Hugo Laine                       Akaa                      16,66              

 

T3 40m 

1)   Mila Pälvimaa                    Valkeakoski               14,54              

2)   Sylvi Jyrkiäinen                 Akaa                      15,72              

3)   Lilli Leppäkorpi                 Akaan Isku                16,22              

4)   Emmi Reunanen                    Akaa                      17,49              

5)   Viola Kallionpää                 Tre                       19,84              

6)   Ilona Laurila                    Valkeakoski               20,28              

7)   Vivian Järnström                 Lempäälä                  21,19              

8)   Viola Mikkola                    Akaa                      22,31              

9)   Neelia Reijonen                  Akaa                      22,60              

10)  Nella Holm                       Akaa                      22,63              

11)  Sinna Kela                       Akaa                      22,71              

12)  Mona Kahila                      Akaa                      30,80              

13)  Selma Jyrkiäinen                 Akaa                      31,45              

14)  Vilna Käyhkö                     Akaa                      33,13              

15)  Olivia Rantala                   Akaa                      43,04              

 



erä 1, Tuuli: +0,3 

1)   Mila Pälvimaa                    Valkeakoski               14,54              

2)   Lilli Leppäkorpi                 Akaan Isku                16,22              

3)   Emmi Reunanen                    Akaa                      17,49              

4)   Ilona Laurila                    Valkeakoski               20,28              

5)   Vivian Järnström                 Lempäälä                  21,19              

6)   Viola Mikkola                    Akaa                      22,31              

7)   Nella Holm                       Akaa                      22,63              

8)   Selma Jyrkiäinen                 Akaa                      31,45              

 

erä 2, Tuuli: +0,7 

1)   Sylvi Jyrkiäinen                 Akaa                      15,72              

2)   Viola Kallionpää                 Tre                       19,84              

3)   Neelia Reijonen                  Akaa                      22,60              

4)   Sinna Kela                       Akaa                      22,71              

5)   Mona Kahila                      Akaa                      30,80              

6)   Vilna Käyhkö                     Akaa                      33,13              

7)   Olivia Rantala                   Akaa                      43,04              

 

P5 40m 

1)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      9,43               

2)   Olavi Asikainen                  ToijVau                   9,78               

3)   Iisakki Nieminen                 NurmijYU                  10,00              

4)   Urho Jyrkiäinen                  Akaa                      10,01              

5)   Elmo Franssila                   Valkeakoski               10,08              

6)   Leevi Muilu                      Hämeenlinna               10,82              

7)   Aslan Suontausta                 ToijVau                   11,17              

8)   Rasmus Härkäaho                  Tre                       11,93              

9)   Ilmari Siltanen                  Akaa                      11,97              

10)  Severi Salminen                  ValkHa                    12,34              

11)  Ben Vesivalo                     ToijVau                   13,70              

 

erä 1, Tuuli: +0,1 

1)   Olavi Asikainen                  ToijVau                   9,78               

2)   Aslan Suontausta                 ToijVau                   11,17              

3)   Ilmari Siltanen                  Akaa                      11,97              

4)   Severi Salminen                  ValkHa                    12,34              

5)   Ben Vesivalo                     ToijVau                   13,70              

 

erä 2, Tuuli: -1,2 

1)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      9,43               



2)   Iisakki Nieminen                 NurmijYU                  10,00              

3)   Urho Jyrkiäinen                  Akaa                      10,01              

4)   Elmo Franssila                   Valkeakoski               10,08              

5)   Leevi Muilu                      Hämeenlinna               10,82              

6)   Rasmus Härkäaho                  Tre                       11,93              

 

T5 40m 

1)   Aada Luoma                       ToijVau                   9,93               

2)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      10,24              

3)   Ulla Airesto                     ToijVau                   10,84              

4)   Olga Kovero                      ToijVau                   11,61              

5)   Matilda Onnela                   ToijVau                   11,86              

6)   Emilia Laurila                   Valkeakoski               12,39              

7)   Lempi Mikkola                    Akaa                      12,62              

8)   Ella Paakkonen                   LempKiYU                  13,33              

9)   Enni Kinnari                     Akaa                      17,08              

 

erä 1, Tuuli: -0,7 

1)   Ulla Airesto                     ToijVau                   10,84              

2)   Olga Kovero                      ToijVau                   11,61              

3)   Matilda Onnela                   ToijVau                   11,86              

4)   Emilia Laurila                   Valkeakoski               12,39              

5)   Lempi Mikkola                    Akaa                      12,62              

 

erä 2, Tuuli: -0,3 

1)   Aada Luoma                       ToijVau                   9,93               

2)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      10,24              

3)   Ella Paakkonen                   LempKiYU                  13,33              

4)   Enni Kinnari                     Akaa                      17,08              

 

P5 Pallonheitto 

1)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      11,57              

     11,57  10,95   

2)   Olavi Asikainen                  ToijVau                   10,10              

     9,23   10,10   

3)   Ilmari Siltanen                  Akaa                      7,96               

     7,35   7,96    

4)   Iisakki Nieminen                 NurmijYU                  7,26               

     7,26   6,96    

5)   Elmo Franssila                   Valkeakoski               7,05               

     3,66   7,05    



6)   Severi Salminen                  ValkHa                    6,36               

     5,92   6,36    

7)   Leevi Muilu                      Hämeenlinna               5,78               

     5,41   5,78    

8)   Ben Vesivalo                     ToijVau                   4,33               

     4,05   4,33    

9)   Aslan Suontausta                 ToijVau                   4,25               

     4,25   4,10    

10)  Vilho Kovero                     Akaa                      1,92               

     1,92   x       

 

T5 Pallonheitto 

1)   Aada Luoma                       ToijVau                   7,91               

     7,12   7,91    

2)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      4,99               

     4,83   4,99    

3)   Olga Kovero                      ToijVau                   4,50               

     4,50   4,26    

4)   Lempi Mikkola                    Akaa                      4,00               

     3,54   4,00    

5)   Ella Paakkonen                   LempKiYU                  3,63               

     3,62   3,63    

6)   Emilia Laurila                   Valkeakoski               3,37               

     3,37   2,56    

7)   Matilda Onnela                   ToijVau                   2,45               

     2,17   2,45    

 

P7 40m 

Tuuli: -0,9 

1)   Verneri Wähä-Verkkomäki          ToijVau                   8,11               

2)   Fabian Järnström                 LempKiYU                  8,18               

3)   Kasperi Reunanen                 Akaa                      8,28               

4)   Aamos Luoma                      ToijVau                   8,74               

5)   Lukas Kolari                     IkurinVi                  9,51               

 

T7 40m 

1)   Roosa Hannula                    Tre                       7,99               

2)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   8,09               

3)   Anni Ahti                        LempKiYU                  8,24               

4)   Kerttu Åhman                     ToijVau                   8,68               

5)   Iida Rahkonen                    OrivPo                    8,78               



6)   Elle Tyrkkö                      ylöjärvi                  8,87               

7)   Mila Parjo                       ToijVau                   9,23               

8)   Hilla Savikko                    ToijVau                   9,62               

9)   Miila Reijonen                   ToijVau                   11,43              

 

erä 1, Tuuli: -1,2 

1)   Roosa Hannula                    Tre                       7,99               

2)   Elle Tyrkkö                      ylöjärvi                  8,87               

3)   Mila Parjo                       ToijVau                   9,23               

4)   Hilla Savikko                    ToijVau                   9,62               

5)   Miila Reijonen                   ToijVau                   11,43              

 

erä 2, Tuuli: -0,2 

1)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   8,09               

2)   Anni Ahti                        LempKiYU                  8,24               

3)   Kerttu Åhman                     ToijVau                   8,68               

4)   Iida Rahkonen                    OrivPo                    8,78               

 

P7 Pituus 

1)   Verneri Wähä-Verkkomäki          ToijVau                   2,79               

     2,78   2,79   2,52   2,56    

2)   Aamos Luoma                      ToijVau                   2,54               

     2,54   2,11   2,50   2,11    

3)   Lukas Kolari                     IkurinVi                  2,03               

     2,03   1,84   1,77   1,88    

 

T7 Pituus 

1)   Roosa Hannula                    Tre                       2,91               

     2,91   2,71   2,85   2,81    

2)   Anni Ahti                        LempKiYU                  2,38               

     2,38   2,34   2,30   x       

3)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   2,34               

     x      2,32   x      2,34    

4)   Iida Rahkonen                    OrivPo                    2,28               

     2,19   1,83   2,26   2,28    

5)   Elle Tyrkkö                      ylöjärvi                  2,05               

     1,94   1,95   1,88   2,05    

6)   Kerttu Åhman                     ToijVau                   2,03               

     1,96   2,01   2,03   1,55    

7)   Mila Parjo                       ToijVau                   1,95               

     x      1,95   x      1,79    



8)   Hilla Savikko                    ToijVau                   1,65               

     1,63   1,62   1,63   1,65    

9)   Miila Reijonen                   ToijVau                   1,20               

     1,04   1,20   x      x       

 

P9 40m 

Tuuli: +2,1 

1)   Otso Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     7,02               

2)   Amos Aalto                       VeikkVei                  7,41               

3)   Sasu Salminen                    ValkHa                    7,50               

4)   Noel Kulonen                     ToijVau                   7,91               

 

T9 40m 

1)   Ella Santahuhta                  LoimLei                   6,91               

2)   Amanda Laiho                     PorinYU                   7,29               

3)   Anni Tyrkkö                      IkurinVi                  7,34               

4)   Emma Kiikka                      TampPy                    7,36               

5)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   7,41               

6)   Eevi Palmu                       EspTa                     7,55               

7)   Pihla Toorikka                   UrjU                      8,18               

8)   Vilja Kovero                     ToijVau                   8,21               

9)   Iida Vilpas                      ToijVau                   8,36               

10)  Anni Kovero                      ToijVau                   8,38               

11)  Aliisa Åhman                     ToijVau                   8,48               

12)  Elli Parikka                     ToijVau                   8,51               

13)  Klara Kolari                     IkurinVi                  8,52               

14)  Venla Sukki                      ToijVau                   8,59               

 

erä 1, Tuuli: -1,0 

1)   Vilja Kovero                     ToijVau                   8,21               

2)   Iida Vilpas                      ToijVau                   8,36               

3)   Anni Kovero                      ToijVau                   8,38               

4)   Aliisa Åhman                     ToijVau                   8,48               

5)   Elli Parikka                     ToijVau                   8,51               

6)   Klara Kolari                     IkurinVi                  8,52               

7)   Venla Sukki                      ToijVau                   8,59               

 

erä 2, Tuuli: +0,2 

1)   Ella Santahuhta                  LoimLei                   6,91               

2)   Amanda Laiho                     PorinYU                   7,29               

3)   Anni Tyrkkö                      IkurinVi                  7,34               



4)   Emma Kiikka                      TampPy                    7,36               

5)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   7,41               

6)   Eevi Palmu                       EspTa                     7,55               

7)   Pihla Toorikka                   UrjU                      8,18               

 

P9 400m 

1)   Amos Aalto                       VeikkVei                  1.23,02            

2)   Sasu Salminen                    ValkHa                    1.23,86            

3)   Otso Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     1.24,46            

4)   Noel Kulonen                     ToijVau                   1.31,08            

 

T9 400m 

1)   Amanda Laiho                     PorinYU                   1.26,99            

2)   Eevi Palmu                       EspTa                     1.28,63            

3)   Anni Tyrkkö                      IkurinVi                  1.28,90            

4)   Enni Airesto                     ToijVau                   1.31,35            

5)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   1.33,42            

6)   Aliisa Åhman                     ToijVau                   1.33,74            

7)   Vilja Kovero                     ToijVau                   1.40,52            

8)   Meret Heiskanen                  HKV                       1.41,44            

9)   Iida Vilpas                      ToijVau                   1.41,82            

10)  Elli Parikka                     ToijVau                   1.47,20            

11)  Klara Kolari                     IkurinVi                  1.52,39            

 

P9 Kuula 

1)   Otso Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     9,18               

     9,16   8,57   8,89   9,18    

2)   Fabian Järnström                 LempKiYU                  4,38               

     3,82   3,94   4,38   4,18    

3)   Noel Kulonen                     ToijVau                   4,31               

     3,97   4,31   3,60   4,29    

 

T9 Kuula 

1)   Ella Santahuhta                  LoimLei                   5,96               

     5,81   5,75   5,65   5,96    

2)   Eevi Palmu                       EspTa                     5,22               

     4,62   4,67   5,22   4,12    

3)   Emma Kiikka                      TampPy                    5,04               

     4,55   4,50   4,99   5,04    

4)   Anni Tyrkkö                      IkurinVi                  4,83               

     3,89   4,58   4,42   4,83    



5)   Janna Saarinen                   UrjU                      4,82               

     4,30   4,82   4,36   4,25    

6)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   4,56               

     3,78   4,56   3,76   4,37    

7)   Fiona Järnström                  LempKiYU                  4,38               

     4,10   3,86   4,28   4,38    

8)   Amanda Laiho                     PorinYU                   4,31               

     4,31   4,06   3,89   4,11    

9)   Iida Vilpas                      ToijVau                   4,28               

     4,28   4,13   3,49   4,14    

10)  Aliisa Åhman                     ToijVau                   4,14               

     3,40   4,02   3,57   4,14    

11)  Anni Kovero                      ToijVau                   4,13               

     4,02   3,70   4,13   3,89    

12)  Vilja Kovero                     ToijVau                   3,86               

     3,55   3,86   3,68   3,79    

13)  Pihla Toorikka                   UrjU                      3,72               

     2,98   3,72   3,49   3,37    

14)  Klara Kolari                     IkurinVi                  3,61               

     x      3,61   3,45   3,36    

15)  Venla Sukki                      ToijVau                   2,82               

     2,82   2,47   2,79   2,52    

 

P11 60m 

Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Otso Aalto                       VeikkVei                  8,78               

2)   Severi Sainio                    TampPy                    9,25               

3)   Juuso Siltamäki                  NokU                      9,29               

4)   Topias Palmu                     EspTa                     9,76               

5)   Tommi Muilu                      HämeenlTa                 10,31              

6)   Elias Suontausta                 ToijVau                   10,86              

7)   Aleksi Rahkonen                  OrivPo                    10,98              

 

T11 60m 

1)   Elsi Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     8,95               

2)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      9,24               

3)   Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  9,34               

4)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   9,43               

5)   Elli Toorikka                    UrjU                      9,75               

6)   Aada Saarinen                    TampPy                    10,12              

7)   Minttu Waldén                    TampPy                    10,19              



8)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   10,57              

9)   Aava Piirto                      ToijVau                   11,13              

10)  Lumi Lahtinen                    LempKiYU                  11,65              

11)  Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   11,69              

 

erä 1, Tuuli: -0,4 

1)   Aada Saarinen                    TampPy                    10,12              

2)   Minttu Waldén                    TampPy                    10,19              

3)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   10,57              

4)   Aava Piirto                      ToijVau                   11,13              

5)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   11,69              

 

erä 2, Tuuli: -0,8 

1)   Elsi Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     8,95               

2)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      9,24               

3)   Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  9,34               

4)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   9,43               

5)   Elli Toorikka                    UrjU                      9,75               

6)   Lumi Lahtinen                    LempKiYU                  11,65              

 

P11 400m 

1)   Severi Sainio                    TampPy                    1.12,43            

2)   Elias Suontausta                 ToijVau                   1.22,15            

3)   Tommi Muilu                      HämeenlTa                 1.26,96            

 

T11 400m 

1)   Elsi Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     1.14,31            

2)   Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  1.15,04            

3)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   1.18,36            

4)   Elli Toorikka                    UrjU                      1.24,57            

5)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   1.26,23            

6)   Aava Piirto                      ToijVau                   1.27,54            

7)   Lumi Lahtinen                    LempKiYU                  1.34,05            

8)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   1.44,46            

 

P11 Pituus 

1)   Topias Palmu                     EspTa                     4,05               

     3,75   3,71   3,80   4,05    

2)   Kristian Järnström               LempKiYU                  3,45               

     3,18   3,45   3,37   3,27    

3)   Tommi Muilu                      HämeenlTa                 3,27               



     3,06   3,27   3,15   3,01    

4)   Aleksi Rahkonen                  OrivPo                    3,22               

     3,22   3,06   1,82   1,82    

5)   Elias Suontausta                 ToijVau                   3,21               

     3,21   3,00   3,01   2,89    

                                  

T11 Pituus 

1)   Elsi Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     4,05               

     4,05   3,19   2,93   3,66    

2)   Sofia Viitanen                   LempKiYU                  3,90               

     x      3,72   3,69   3,90    

3)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   3,76               

     3,76   3,60   3,70   3,68    

4)   Laura Yli-Koivisto               LempKiYU                  3,60               

     3,16   3,54   3,60   3,53    

5)   Aada Saarinen                    TampPy                    3,42               

     3,42   3,39   3,18   3,06    

6)   Minttu Waldén                    TampPy                    3,33               

     3,30   3,30   3,33   x       

7)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   3,25               

     3,21   3,04   3,03   3,25    

8)   Aava Piirto                      ToijVau                   3,06               

     3,02   3,05   2,90   3,06    

9)   Karoliina Boyacioglu             ToijVau                   3,05               

     3,05   x      2,72   2,70    

10)  Lumi Lahtinen                    LempKiYU                  2,84               

     2,84   2,58   2,65   2,61    

11)  Helmi Peltonen                   ToijVau                   2,58               

     2,58   2,39   2,43   2,46    

12)  Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   2,29               

     2,09   2,25   2,18   2,29    

                                  

P11 Kuula 

1)   Juuso Siltamäki                  NokU                      6,15               

     5,62   6,15   5,93   x       

2)   Aleksi Rahkonen                  OrivPo                    5,77               

     5,77   5,56   5,16   5,15    

3)   Tommi Muilu                      HämeenlTa                 4,83               

     4,83   4,58   3,92   4,77    

4)   Elias Suontausta                 ToijVau                   4,65               

     4,64   4,65   4,51   x       



 

T11 Kuula 

1)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   9,12               

     9,12   8,08   8,30   8,27    

2)   Lyydia Toivonen                  UrjU                      8,00               

     8,00   x      7,67   7,86    

3)   Elsi Nokisalmi                   JanJa                     6,95               

     6,89   6,45   6,95   6,78    

4)   Minttu Waldén                    TampPy                    6,03               

     6,03   5,47   5,26   5,76    

5)   Laura Yli-Koivisto               LempKiYU                  5,88               

     5,88   x      x      x       

6)   Aada Saarinen                    TampPy                    5,67               

     5,54   5,18   5,67   5,59    

7)   Karoliina Boyacioglu             ToijVau                   5,63               

     5,63   4,92   5,16   5,32    

8)   Helmi Peltonen                   ToijVau                   5,22               

     5,22   5,18   4,55   4,51    

9)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   3,64               

     3,43   3,27   3,16   3,64    

 

P13 60m 

Tuuli: -0,2 

1)   Aarni Mäkinen                    ValkHa                    7,91               

2)   Touko Korpela                    ValkHa                    8,78               

3)   Niilo Aalto                      VeikkVei                  9,14               

4)   Anton Lindén                     LoimLei                   9,25               

5)   Daniel Höijer                    HämeenlTa                 9,78               

 

T13 60m 

1)   Emma Peuraniemi                  ValkHa                    8,98               

2)   Ilona Rahkonen                   ToijVau                   9,07               

3)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    9,18               

4)   Olivia Mattila                   ForssSa                   9,40               

5)   Emilia Hänninen                  NokU                      9,67               

6)   Annukka Ikkala                   ToijVau                   9,69               

7)   Tilda Lahdenmäki                 ViialVa                   9,89               

8)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   9,89               

9)   Aino Ahti                        LempKiYU                  10,24              

 

erä 1, Tuuli: +0,6 



1)   Annukka Ikkala                   ToijVau                   9,69               

2)   Tilda Lahdenmäki                 ViialVa                   9,89               

3)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   9,89               

4)   Aino Ahti                        LempKiYU                  10,24              

 

erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0 

1)   Emma Peuraniemi                  ValkHa                    8,98               

2)   Ilona Rahkonen                   ToijVau                   9,07               

3)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    9,18               

4)   Olivia Mattila                   ForssSa                   9,40               

5)   Emilia Hänninen                  NokU                      9,67               

 

P13 800m 

1)   Otso Aalto                       VeikkVei                  2.23,25            

2)   Niilo Aalto                      VeikkVei                  2.38,55            

     Eelis Huovilainen                ToijVau                   DNS                

 

T13 800m 

1)   Siina Haapala                    KU-58                     2.37,14            

2)   Emilia Hänninen                  NokU                      2.53,96            

3)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   3.13,16            

 

P13 Korkeus 

1)   Anton Lindén                     LoimLei                   130                

     122    126    130    133     

     o      xo     o      xxx     

 

T13 Korkeus 

1)   Emilia Hänninen                  NokU                      145                

     122    126    130    133    136    139    142    145    150     

     o      -      o      o      o      o      o      xxo    xxx     

2)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    139                

     122    126    130    133    136    139    142     

     o      o      xo     xxo    o      xxo    xxx     

3)   Siina Haapala                    KU-58                     130                

     110    114    118    122    126    130    133     

     o      -      o      o      o      xxo    xxx     

4)   Laura Yli-Koivisto               LempKiYU                  122                

     110    114    118    122    126     

     o      o      o      o      xxx     

 



P13 Keihäs 

1)   Niklas Järnström                 LempKiYU                  30,10              

     28,12  28,90  23,14  30,10   

2)   Anton Lindén                     LoimLei                   27,80              

     x      x      27,80  27,04   

3)   Daniel Höijer                    HämeenlTa                 25,49              

     23,86  23,78  25,49  23,64   

4)   Kristian Järnström               LempKiYU                  20,56              

     16,48  17,24  20,56  19,78   

 

T13 Keihäs 

1)   Aino Ahti                        LempKiYU                  26,68              

     26,68  24,31  25,67  25,17   

2)   Olivia Mattila                   ForssSa                   25,93              

     25,93  23,54  24,15  22,63   

3)   Ilona Rahkonen                   ToijVau                   25,56              

     20,54  25,56  24,08  20,52   

4)   Vilma Yli-Koivisto               LempKiYU                  24,53              

     24,53  x      21,89  23,15   

5)   Ilona Rahkonen                   OrivPo                    23,85              

     23,85  19,61  20,26  18,87   

6)   Emilia Hänninen                  NokU                      22,70              

     19,46  22,70  x      18,94   

7)   Mimma Karppi                     ValkHa                    22,22              

     22,22  21,63  20,80  19,40   

8)   Minea Järnström                  LempKiYU                  20,80              

     19,65  20,63  20,80  16,08   

 

T15 100m 

Tuuli: -0,2 

1)   Onerva Pennonen                  NurmijYU                  13,42              

2)   Mea Scepanovic                   NurmijYU                  13,86              

3)   Anniina Ollila                   VammsVoi                  13,96              

4)   Neela Mast                       VammsVoi                  14,26              

 

P15 Pituus 

1)   Aarni Mäkinen                    ValkHa                    4,86 +0,0           

     4,25   x      3,92   4,20   4,55   4,86    

     +0,1   -0,1   +0,4   -0,2   +0,0   +0,0    

2)   Sisu Lehtonen                    HämeenlTa                 4,72 +0,0           

     4,67   4,37   4,66   4,72   4,68   -       



     +0,0   +0,0   +0,1   +0,0   +0,0           

3)   Touko Korpela                    ValkHa                    4,51 +0,1           

     4,40   4,51   4,35   4,48   x      4,29    

     +0,1   +0,1   +0,0   +0,0   +0,2   +0,0    

 

T15 Pituus 

1)   Mea Scepanovic                   NurmijYU                  4,62 -0,1           

     4,47   x      4,62   4,17   x      x       

     +0,3   -0,2   -0,1   +0,0   +0,2   +0,1    

2)   Onerva Pennonen                  NurmijYU                  4,47 +0,5           

     4,24   4,36   4,47   4,05   4,25   4,32    

     -0,2   +0,0   +0,5   -0,1   +0,0   -0,4    

3)   Emma Peuraniemi                  ValkHa                    4,28 +0,7           

     4,02   4,10   4,28   4,28   3,99   4,08    

     +0,2   +0,4   +0,0   +0,7   +0,0   -0,7    

4)   Vendi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   4,16 +0,1           

     4,12   x      4,16   3,76   3,95   x       

     +0,2   +0,3   +0,1   +0,1   +0,5   +0,1    

 

N Lehtikeihäs 

1)   Sanna Jaakola                     Akaa                     7,13 

2)   Milla Sannamo                     ToijVau                  6,89 

3)   Roosa Hannula                     Tampere                  6,09 

4)   Satu Mäkelä                       Akaa                     5,88 

5)   Anne Mäkelä                       Akaa                     4,62 

6)   Mila Parjo                        ToijVau                  3,83 

 

M Lehtikeihäs 

1)   Markku Äijälä                     Tampere                  15,69 

2)   Henning Färnström                 Linköping                12,30 

3)   Reijo Mäkelä                      Akaa                      6,80 

 


